P
R
E
SE
T
 C
O
U

Dimensions:
Adaptor Bezels 1, 2 & 3 Supplied
How To Order:
EXAMPLE CTF 16 A 0 5
Series
No. of Outputs
16 = 1 Output
17 = 2 Outputs
Operating Voltage
A = 90 to 250 VAC
B = 10 to 30 VDC
Outputs
0 = Relay(s)
1 = Opto Coupler(s)
Otions
Blank = none
5 = RS-232 Serial Interface
6 = RS-422 Serial Interface
7 = RS-485 Serial Interface
X = Explosion Proof Housing
TERMINAL X1
Terminal No. AC Version DC Version
1 No Connection; Relay Com (C) (emitter)*
2 No Connection; Relay N.O. (collector)*
3 Relay Output Common (C) †
(Emitter for optocoupler output version)
4 Relay Output N.O.†
5 Relay Output N.C.†
(Collector for optocoupler output version)
6 90 to 250 VAC 10 to 30 VDC
Supply Voltage Supply Voltage
7 90 to 250 VAC 0 VDC (ground)
Supply Voltage Supply Voltage
* CTF17 Preset #1
† CTF17 Preset #2
TERMINAL X2
Terminal No. AC Version DC Version
1 + 24VDC Out No Connection
2 0 VDC (ground) No Connection
3 Input A
4 Input B
5 Reset
6 Gate
7 Key
Specifications
Display: 6 digits, 7 segment LED’s, height 8 mm
Presets: 2 preset values for model CTF17
1 preset value for model CTF16
Counting inputs: 2 counting inputs, 4 types of
programmable inputs
Polarity of the inputs: programmable, common to all inputs
Input resistance: Approximately 10 kΩ
Maximum counting frequency:
20 kHz, can be set to 30 Hz for contact
closure inputs
Minimum pulse duration for control inputs: 5 ms
Input switching level: Log ‘’0'’: 0 to 1V
Log ‘’1'’: 4 to 30V
Pulse shape: any shape (Schmitt-trigger)
Output : Programmable output state (energised
(N.C.) or de-energised (N.O.))
NOTE: When high to low output selected
(             ), the output is activated when
unit is powered and display is below
preset. This may appear reversed.
Relay: CTF16:  1 SPDT
CTF17: 1 SPDT; 1 SPST
Switching power: 250 V @ 3A Max
DC Max 50 Watts, Min 30mA
Optocoupler: Off: 30 VDC max
On: 2V @ 15mA, 0.4V @ 5mA
Supply voltage: 90 to 250 VAC, 5VA max, or
10 to 30 VDC, 1W max